

**G.R. Case No. 221/2023**  
**(CIS No.515/23)**  
**CNR- WBPU060007502023**  
**Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya**  
**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Raghunathpur, Purulia**  
**J.O Code: WB-01346**

**Order Dated 05-02-2026:**

The case record is taken up today on the strength of one put petition along with another petition praying for bail of the accused person namely- **Golok Mahali**.

The accused is taken into custody. Heard the submission of Ld. Defense Counsel. Considered.

Perused the record. It appears that as and when the matter been fixed for consideration for charge, the accused person misused his liberty while being enlarged on bail as a result, this Court was pleased to issue W/A against him vod 02-12-2025. Considering the nature of offence being Magistrate triable by nature and the voluntary surrender of the accused, let the accd find bail of Rs 500/-with 1 Regd Surety id to JC.

If on bail, todate for appearance.

**Later,**

Bail bond of Rs 500/- is furnished by the surety and same is found to be fit and accepted.

Recall W/A if at issued earlier.

**Todate.(07-03-2026) for appearance of accused and E/R W/A in respect of accused Bijay Mahali, Biswanath Mahali.**

**BC-II to issue strong reminders in respect of warrantee accused.**

*Dictated and corrected by me.*

*Sd/-*

**J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur**

*Dictated and corrected by me.*

*Sd/-*

**J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur**